Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 16, 2025

SUSPENSION DATE:

2020-00300

RECEIVED: 09/10/20 FILED: 09/10/20

FINAL: 02/01/22

REOPENED:

CASE NATURE: 880 Reed Road, Grand Rivers, KY 42045

CASE CODE

Construct Cell Site - No P&Z Commission

UTILITIES:

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC

HEARINGS:

10/08/21 Public Meeting

INDEX OF EVENTS:

Final Order Entered: 1. The Joint Applicants are granted a CPCN to construct a wireless 02/01/22 telecommunications facility. The proposed facility consists of a tower not to exceed 267 feet in height, with attached antennas, to be located at 880 Reed Road, Grand Rivers, Livingston, Kentucky. The coordinates for the proposed facility are North Latitude 37°03'29.38" by West Longitude 88°14'10.91". 2. The Joint Applicants shall immediately notify the Commission in writing if, after the antenna tower is built and utility service is commenced, the tower is not used for three months in the manner authorized by this Order. 3. Documents filed, if any, in the future pursuant to ordering paragraph 2 herein shall reference this case number and shall be retained in the post-case correspondence file. 4. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket. 01/20/22 David A. Pike F. Keith Brown and Christopher J. Shouse New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, d/b/a ATT Mobility and Uniti Tower LLC Second Re-Notice of Motion to Submit for Prompt Decision on CPCN Application Now Pending for 498 12/14/21 Order Entered: 1. AT&T/Uniti's motion for confidential protection is granted. 2. The designated

- 12/14/21 Order Entered: 1. AT&T/Uniti's motion for confidential protection is granted. 2. The designated material provided by AT&T/Uniti granted confidential treatment by this Order shall not be placed in the public record or made available for public inspection for a period of ten years or until further Orders of this Commission. 3. SBA's motion for confidential protection is granted. 4. The designated material provided by AT&T/Uniti granted confidential treatment by this Order shall not be placed in the public record or made available for public inspection for a period of five years or until further Orders of this Commission. 5. Use of the material granted confidential treatment by this Order in any Commission proceeding shall be in compliance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 13(9). 6. AT&T/Uniti or SBA shall inform the Commission if the material granted confidential treatment by this Order becomes publicly available or no longer qualifies for confidential treatment.
- 12/01/21 David A. Pike and Christopher J. Shouse New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, d/b/a ATT Mobility and Uniti Tower LLC Re-Notice of Motion to Submit for Prompt Decision on CPCN Application Now Pending for 448 Days

10/08/21 David A. Pike and Christopher J. Shouse New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, d/b/a ATT Mobility and Uniti Tower LLC Notice of Local Public Hearing Provided

- 09/24/21
 Order Entered: 1. A local public hearing is convened for the purpose of taking public comment on AT&T Mobility's application for a CPCN to construct a wireless telecommunications facility to be located at 880 Reed Road, Grand Rivers, Kentucky 42045. 2. The local public hearing shall be held on October 8, 2021, at the Livingston County Justice Center: 122 W. Adair Street, Smithland, Kentucky 42081, and shall begin at 1:30 p.m. Central Daylight Time. 3. No evidence shall be taken at the local public hearing. 4. AT&T Mobility shall have a representative present at the local public hearing to answer questions from the public. 5. AT&T Mobility shall publish notice of the time and place of the local public hearing in a newspaper of general circulation in Livingston County. 6. AT&T Mobility shall provide written notice of the time and place of the local public hearing to the residents of Livingston County that requested the local public hearing and to the Livingston County Judge Executive.
 09/09/21
- 05/19/21 Tia Combs SBA Properties, LLC SBA Properties, LLCs Public Comment 5.19.21
- 05/19/21 Tia Combs SBA Properties, LLC Read 1st SBA Properties, LLCs Public Comment 5.19.21
- 05/12/21 David A. Pike, F. Keith Brown and Christopher J. Shouse New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, d/b/a ATT Mobility and Uniti Towers LLC Applicants' Motion to Submit Application for Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for Decision on Existing

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 16, 2025

	Evidentiary Record
05/07/21	Tia Combs SBA Properties, LLC SBA Properties, LLCs Reply in Support of it Motion for Confidential Treatment
05/04/21	David A. Pike, F. Keith Brown and Christopher J. Shouse New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, d/b/a ATT Mobility and Uniti Tower LLC Applicants' Motion To Strike SBA's Filing From The Administrative Record
04/27/21	Tia Combs SBA Properties, LLC SBA Properties, LLCs Motion for Confidential Treatment
04/27/21	Tia Combs SBA Properties, LLC SBA Properties, LLCs Public Comment 4.27.21
04/05/21	Tia Combs SBA Properties, LLC SBA Properties, LLC Public Comment
03/24/21	David A. Pike, F. Keith Brown and Christopher J. Shouse New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, d/b/a ATT Mobility and Uniti Tower LLC Applicants' Memorandum Documenting Cost Savings from Relocating Wireless Communications Facilities from SBA Towers to Uniti Towers
01/04/21	David A. Pike, F. Keith Brown and Christopher J. Shouse New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, d/b/a ATT Mobility and Uniti Tower LLC Response to Public Comment Requesting Local Public Hearing
12/23/20	Multiple Public Comments
10/22/20	No deficiency letter
10/21/20	David A. Pike, F. Keith Brown and Christopher J. Shouse New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, d/b/a ATT Mobility and Uniti Tower LLC Filing of Affidavit in Support of Application with Motion for Confidential Treatment
10/19/20	David A. Pike, F. Keith Brown and Christopher J. Shouse New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, d/b/a ATT Mobility and Uniti Tower LLC Filing of Public Service Commission Order in Case No. 2017-00435 in Support of Application for Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity
10/15/20	Tia J. Combs SBA Communications Corporation SBA Communications Corporations Reply in Support of its Motion to Intervene
10/09/20	David A. Pike and Christopher J. Shouse New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, d/b/a ATT Mobility and Uniti Tower LLC a Delaware limited Response to SBA Communications Corporation's Amended Motion To Intervene
10/02/20	Tia Combs SBA Communications Corp d/b/a SBA Towers III LLC Motion to Intervene
10/02/20	Tia Combs SBA Communications Corp d/b/a SBA Towers III LLC Amended Motion to Intervene
09/10/20	David A. Pike and Christopher J. Shouse New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, d/b/a ATT Mobility and Uniti Tower LLC Application for Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for Construction of a Wireless Communications Facility
09/09/20	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
09/09/20	New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC d/b/a AT&T Mobility Notice of Intent to File an Application for Issuance of a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct a Wireless Communications Facility in the Commonwealth of Kentucky in the County of Livingston Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1